
1st Ladies Slalom
List of competitors

code surname, name nation

(According to the 2nd  F.I.S. point list)

FIS points

Number of competitors: 60

SL
Slalom

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

POUTIAINEN, Tanja FIN185140 0.00
KOSTELIC, Janica CRO385022 1.49
SCHILD, Marlies AUT55590 2.73
KOZNICK, Kristina USA535825 2.94
PAERSON, Anja SWE505483 3.47
ZAHROBSKA, Sarka CZE155415 4.30
FLEISS, Nika CRO385027 4.39
HOSP, Nicole AUT55690 4.44
BERGMANN, Monika GER205636 4.54
ZUZULOVA, Veronika SVK705287 4.63
PASCAL, Christel FRA195377 4.89
ERTL-RENZ, Martina GER205378 4.96
JELUSIC, Ana CRO385032 4.98
DE LEYMARIE, Florine FRA195912 5.01
ZETTEL, Kathrin AUT55838 5.02
PEQUEGNOT, Laure FRA195249 5.03
NEF, Sonja SUI515268 5.07
MOELGG, Manuela ITA296259 5.12
BORSSEN, Therese SWE505610 5.14
RAITA, Henna FIN185058 5.31
MANCUSO, Julia USA537545 5.32
GERG, Annemarie GER205115 5.39
GOERGL, Elisabeth AUT55576 5.48
GIUS, Nicole ITA295435 5.68
KILDOW, Lindsey C. USA537544 5.87
VIKEN, Line NOR425458 5.89
PIETILAE, Maria SWE505760 5.99
BLIENINGER, Anja GER205806 6.00
KIRCHGASSER, Michaela AUT55759 7.36
HIROI, Noriyo JPN305287 7.83
OTTOSSON, Anna SWE505187 8.61
ROGNMO, Trine Bakke NOR425051 8.83
RICHARDSON, Kaylin L USA537626 8.92
COSTAZZA, Chiara ITA296354 9.15
TRUPPE, Karin AUT55359 9.43
JANYK, Britt CAN106022 10.38
MERIGHETTI, Daniela ITA296008 10.77
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List of competitors

code surname, name nation

SL

FIS points

(According to the 2nd  F.I.S. point list)

BREMSETH, Lisa NOR425380 10.92
CERESA, Annalisa ITA295265 11.22
ACTON, Brigitte CAN106527 11.97
ZAKOURILOVA, Petra CZE155047 12.06
ROSS, Lauren USA537145 12.91
GINI, Sandra SUI515619 13.05
VIDAL, Vanessa FRA195215 13.28
LATHROP, Jenni T USA537360 13.33
BERNTSEN, Hedda NOR425359 14.37
KOBAL, Ana SLO565241 14.58
GOODMAN, Anna CAN106633 14.73
MAZE, Tina SLO565243 15.17
FISCHBACHER, Andrea AUT55750 15.96
GRAND, Rabea SUI515692 16.07
PERSYN, Karen BEL65038 16.19
KASHIWAGI, Kumiko JPN305092 19.18
FERK, Matea CRO385034 19.98
GRANT, Sterling USA538256 20.00
HARGIN, Janette SWE505260 20.11
HOSHI, Mizue JPN306096 20.84
BARTHET, Anne-Sophie FRA196726 29.28
COLETTI, Alexandra MON375018 39.84
RUIZ CASTILLO, Carolina SPA495318 78.97
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1st Ladies Slalom
Nation List SL

Slalom

code surname, name

(According to the 2nd  F.I.S. point list)

FIS points

Number of competitors: 60

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

AUSTRIA (7)
SCHILD, Marlies55590 2.73AUT
HOSP, Nicole55690 4.44
ZETTEL, Kathrin55838 5.02
GOERGL, Elisabeth55576 5.48
KIRCHGASSER, Michaela55759 7.36
TRUPPE, Karin55359 9.43
FISCHBACHER, Andrea55750 15.96

BELGIUM (1)
PERSYN, Karen65038 16.19BEL

CANADA (3)
JANYK, Britt106022 10.38CAN
ACTON, Brigitte106527 11.97
GOODMAN, Anna106633 14.73

CROATIA (4)
KOSTELIC, Janica385022 1.49CRO
FLEISS, Nika385027 4.39
JELUSIC, Ana385032 4.98
FERK, Matea385034 19.98

CZECH REPUBLIC (2)
ZAHROBSKA, Sarka155415 4.30CZE
ZAKOURILOVA, Petra155047 12.06

FINLAND (2)
POUTIAINEN, Tanja185140 0.00FIN
RAITA, Henna185058 5.31

FRANCE (5)
PASCAL, Christel195377 4.89FRA
DE LEYMARIE, Florine195912 5.01
PEQUEGNOT, Laure195249 5.03
VIDAL, Vanessa195215 13.28
BARTHET, Anne-Sophie196726 29.28

GERMANY (4)
BERGMANN, Monika205636 4.54GER
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Nation List

code surname, name

SL

FIS points

(According to the 2nd  F.I.S. point list)

ERTL-RENZ, Martina205378 4.96GER
GERG, Annemarie205115 5.39
BLIENINGER, Anja205806 6.00

ITALY (5)
MOELGG, Manuela296259 5.12ITA
GIUS, Nicole295435 5.68
COSTAZZA, Chiara296354 9.15
MERIGHETTI, Daniela296008 10.77
CERESA, Annalisa295265 11.22

JAPAN (3)
HIROI, Noriyo305287 7.83JPN
KASHIWAGI, Kumiko305092 19.18
HOSHI, Mizue306096 20.84

MONACO (1)
COLETTI, Alexandra375018 39.84MON

NORWAY (4)
VIKEN, Line425458 5.89NOR
ROGNMO, Trine Bakke425051 8.83
BREMSETH, Lisa425380 10.92
BERNTSEN, Hedda425359 14.37

SLOVENIA (2)
KOBAL, Ana565241 14.58SLO
MAZE, Tina565243 15.17

SPAIN (1)
RUIZ CASTILLO, Carolina495318 78.97SPA

SWITZERLAND (3)
NEF, Sonja515268 5.07SUI
GINI, Sandra515619 13.05
GRAND, Rabea515692 16.07

SLOWAKIA (1)
ZUZULOVA, Veronika705287 4.63SVK

SWEDEN (5)
PAERSON, Anja505483 3.47SWE
BORSSEN, Therese505610 5.14
PIETILAE, Maria505760 5.99
OTTOSSON, Anna505187 8.61
HARGIN, Janette505260 20.11

USA (7)
KOZNICK, Kristina535825 2.94USA
MANCUSO, Julia537545 5.32
KILDOW, Lindsey C.537544 5.87
RICHARDSON, Kaylin L537626 8.92
ROSS, Lauren537145 12.91
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Nation List

code surname, name

SL

FIS points

(According to the 2nd  F.I.S. point list)

LATHROP, Jenni T537360 13.33USA
GRANT, Sterling538256 20.00
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1st Ladies Slalom
1st Run Start List SL

Slalom

bib code surname, name nation
Number of competitors: 60

skiyear

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

Jury Technical Data

2nd Run1st Run

Germain BARRETTE
Atle SKAARDAL
Jim HANCOCK

TD FIS
Referee

Chief of Race

CAN
FIS
USA

Course Name
Start

Finish
Vertical Drop

FIS Homologatio nr

Lower Ruthie's Run
2690 m
2490 m

200 m

5781/291/00

B. BRUNNER
57/57
10:00

Course Setter
Number of Gates/Turns

Start Time

AUT M. BERTHOLD
54/54
13:00

GER

Forerunners G. HEARN USAA
P. BRITVAR USAB
T. DOMENACH FRAC
T. LAMAR USAD

P. BRITVAR USAA
T. LAMAR USAB
T. DOMENACH FRAC
G. HEARN USAD

POUTIAINEN, Tanja1 FIN185140 VÕLKL80
FLEISS, Nika2 CRO385027 DYNAMIC84
KOSTELIC, Janica3 CRO385022 SALOMON82
KOZNICK, Kristina4 USA535825 VÕLKL75
ZAHROBSKA, Sarka5 CZE155415 HEAD85
SCHILD, Marlies6 AUT55590 ATOMIC81
PAERSON, Anja7 SWE505483 SALOMON81
ZETTEL, Kathrin8 AUT55838 ATOMIC86
ZUZULOVA, Veronika9 SVK705287 ROSSIGNOL84
JELUSIC, Ana10 CRO385032 DYNAMIC86
HOSP, Nicole11 AUT55690 VÕLKL83
ERTL-RENZ, Martina12 GER205378 ROSSIGNOL73
DE LEYMARIE, Florine13 FRA195912 DYNASTAR81
BERGMANN, Monika14 GER205636 HEAD78
PASCAL, Christel15 FRA195377 SALOMON73
MANCUSO, Julia16 USA537545 ROSSIGNOL84
GOERGL, Elisabeth17 AUT55576 BLIZZARD81
KILDOW, Lindsey C.18 USA537544 ROSSIGNOL84
PEQUEGNOT, Laure19 FRA195249 SALOMON75
NEF, Sonja20 SUI515268 VÕLKL72
MOELGG, Manuela21 ITA296259 FISCHER83
BORSSEN, Therese22 SWE505610 ATOMIC84
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1st Run Start List
bib code surname, name nation

SL
skiyear

RAITA, Henna23 FIN185058 VÕLKL75
GERG, Annemarie24 GER205115 HEAD75
GIUS, Nicole25 ITA295435 SALOMON80
VIKEN, Line26 NOR425458 DYNASTAR81
PIETILAE, Maria27 SWE505760 ROSSIGNOL86
OTTOSSON, Anna28 SWE505187 ATOMIC76
KIRCHGASSER, Michaela29 AUT55759 ATOMIC85
TRUPPE, Karin30 AUT55359 FISCHER78
MAZE, Tina31 SLO565243 ROSSIGNOL83
BLIENINGER, Anja32 GER205806 FISCHER81
HIROI, Noriyo33 JPN305287 ROSSIGNOL76
ROGNMO, Trine Bakke34 NOR425051 DYNASTAR75
RICHARDSON, Kaylin L35 USA537626 VÕLKL84
COSTAZZA, Chiara36 ITA296354 ROSSIGNOL84
JANYK, Britt37 CAN106022 SALOMON80
MERIGHETTI, Daniela38 ITA296008 SALOMON81
BREMSETH, Lisa39 NOR425380 VÕLKL79
CERESA, Annalisa40 ITA295265 VÕLKL78
ACTON, Brigitte41 CAN106527 ROSSIGNOL85
ZAKOURILOVA, Petra42 CZE155047 HEAD78
ROSS, Lauren43 USA537145 FISCHER82
GINI, Sandra44 SUI515619 HEAD82
VIDAL, Vanessa45 FRA195215 ROSSIGNOL74
LATHROP, Jenni T46 USA537360 SALOMON83
BERNTSEN, Hedda47 NOR425359 HEAD76
KOBAL, Ana48 SLO565241 ROSSIGNOL83
GOODMAN, Anna49 CAN106633 ROSSIGNOL86
FISCHBACHER, Andrea50 AUT55750 ATOMIC85
GRAND, Rabea51 SUI515692 HEAD84
PERSYN, Karen52 BEL65038 ELAN83
KASHIWAGI, Kumiko53 JPN305092 SALOMON78
FERK, Matea54 CRO385034 SALOMON87
GRANT, Sterling55 USA538256 ROSSIGNOL87
HARGIN, Janette56 SWE505260 ROSSIGNOL77
HOSHI, Mizue57 JPN306096 SALOMON85
BARTHET, Anne-Sophie58 FRA196726 ROSSIGNOL88
COLETTI, Alexandra59 MON375018 ROSSIGNOL83
RUIZ CASTILLO, Carolina60 SPA495318 DYNASTAR81
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1st Ladies Slalom
1st Run Results SL

Slalom

pos bib code surname, name nation time
Number of competitors: 60

skiyear

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

Clear

-8ºC
-7ºC

Weather

Temperature Start
Finish

HardSnow

Jury Technical Data

2nd Run1st Run

Germain BARRETTE
Atle SKAARDAL
Jim HANCOCK

TD FIS
Referee

Chief of Race

CAN
FIS
USA

Course Name
Start

Finish
Vertical Drop

FIS Homologatio nr

Lower Ruthie's Run
2690 m
2490 m

200 m

5781/291/00

B. BRUNNER
57/57
10:00

Course Setter
Number of Gates/Turns

Start Time

AUT M. BERTHOLD
54/54
13:00

GER

Forerunners G. HEARN USAA
P. BRITVAR USAB
T. DOMENACH FRAC
T. LAMAR USAD

P. BRITVAR USAA
T. LAMAR USAB
T. DOMENACH FRAC
G. HEARN USAD

1 KOSTELIC, Janica3 CRO385022 48.27 SA82
2 ZETTEL, Kathrin8 AUT55838 49.11 AT86
3 PAERSON, Anja7 SWE505483 49.30 SA81
4 PEQUEGNOT, Laure19 FRA195249 49.36 SA75
5 HOSP, Nicole11 AUT55690 49.56 VK83
6 BORSSEN, Therese22 SWE505610 50.07 AT84
7 GERG, Annemarie24 GER205115 50.13 HE75
8 POUTIAINEN, Tanja1 FIN185140 50.21 VK80
9 JELUSIC, Ana10 CRO385032 50.23 DI86

10 KOZNICK, Kristina4 USA535825 50.29 VK75
11 ERTL-RENZ, Martina12 GER205378 50.30 RO73
12 PIETILAE, Maria27 SWE505760 50.61 RO86
13 DE LEYMARIE, Florine13 FRA195912 50.65 DY81

FLEISS, Nika2 CRO385027 50.65 DI84
15 BERGMANN, Monika14 GER205636 50.79 HE78
16 COSTAZZA, Chiara36 ITA296354 50.85 RO84
17 KILDOW, Lindsey C.18 USA537544 51.01 RO84
18 MANCUSO, Julia16 USA537545 51.05 RO84
19 KIRCHGASSER, Michaela29 AUT55759 51.08 AT85
20 CERESA, Annalisa40 ITA295265 51.12 VK78
21 MOELGG, Manuela21 ITA296259 51.21 FI83
22 HIROI, Noriyo33 JPN305287 51.22 RO76
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1st Run Results

pos bib code surname, name nation

SL
time skiyear

23 ZAHROBSKA, Sarka5 CZE155415 51.28 HE85
24 OTTOSSON, Anna28 SWE505187 51.37 AT76
25 VIKEN, Line26 NOR425458 51.42 DY81

GIUS, Nicole25 ITA295435 51.42 SA80
27 RAITA, Henna23 FIN185058 51.48 VK75
28 BARTHET, Anne-Sophie58 FRA196726 51.90 RO88
29 GOERGL, Elisabeth17 AUT55576 52.04 BL81
30 ACTON, Brigitte41 CAN106527 52.08 RO85
31 KOBAL, Ana48 SLO565241 52.17 RO83

ROGNMO, Trine Bakke34 NOR425051 52.17 DY75
33 ROSS, Lauren43 USA537145 52.40 FI82
34 FISCHBACHER, Andrea50 AUT55750 52.41 AT85
35 BREMSETH, Lisa39 NOR425380 52.43 VK79
36 BERNTSEN, Hedda47 NOR425359 52.77 HE76
37 ZAKOURILOVA, Petra42 CZE155047 52.87 HE78
38 KASHIWAGI, Kumiko53 JPN305092 53.27 SA78
39 HOSHI, Mizue57 JPN306096 53.50 SA85

GINI, Sandra44 SUI515619 53.50 HE82
41 JANYK, Britt37 CAN106022 54.34 SA80
42 PERSYN, Karen52 BEL65038 54.38 EL83
43 RICHARDSON, Kaylin L35 USA537626 1:01.67 VK84

did not finish: 16
SCHILD, Marlies6 AUT55590 AT81
ZUZULOVA, Veronika9 SVK705287 RO84
PASCAL, Christel15 FRA195377 SA73
NEF, Sonja20 SUI515268 VK72
TRUPPE, Karin30 AUT55359 FI78
MAZE, Tina31 SLO565243 RO83
BLIENINGER, Anja32 GER205806 FI81
MERIGHETTI, Daniela38 ITA296008 SA81
VIDAL, Vanessa45 FRA195215 RO74
LATHROP, Jenni T46 USA537360 SA83
GOODMAN, Anna49 CAN106633 RO86
GRAND, Rabea51 SUI515692 HE84
GRANT, Sterling55 USA538256 RO87
HARGIN, Janette56 SWE505260 RO77
COLETTI, Alexandra59 MON375018 RO83
RUIZ CASTILLO, Carolina60 SPA495318 DY81

disqualified: 1
FERK, Matea54 CRO385034 gate nr 57 SA87

AT ATOMIC BL BLIZZARD DI DYNAMIC DY DYNASTAR
EL ELAN FI FISCHER HA HART HE HEAD
NO NORDICA RO ROSSIGNOL SA SALOMON ST STÕCKLI
VK VÕLKL
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1st Ladies Slalom
1st run Analysis by Rank SL

Slalom

pos bib surname, name
nation

Number of competitors: 60

final gapint1
int1-final

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

3 KOSTELIC, Janica
CRO 26.29 48.27

1 21.98
1

1

8 ZETTEL, Kathrin
AUT 26.92 49.11

2 22.19
+0.847

2

7 PAERSON, Anja
SWE 26.49 49.30

3 22.81
+1.032

7

19 PEQUEGNOT, Laure
FRA 26.65 49.36

4 22.71
+1.094

5

11 HOSP, Nicole
AUT 27.07 49.56

5 22.49
+1.299

3

22 BORSSEN, Therese
SWE 27.39 50.07

6 22.68
+1.8016

4

24 GERG, Annemarie
GER 27.40 50.13

7 22.73
+1.8617

6

1 POUTIAINEN, Tanja
FIN 26.52 50.21

8 23.69
+1.943

24

10 JELUSIC, Ana
CRO 27.19 50.23

9 23.04
+1.9611

8

4 KOZNICK, Kristina
USA 27.23 50.29

10 23.06
+2.0212

9

12 ERTL-RENZ, Martina
GER 26.89 50.30

11 23.41
+2.036

15

27 PIETILAE, Maria
SWE 27.34 50.61

12 23.27
+2.3415

11

13 DE LEYMARIE, Florine
FRA 26.93 50.65

13 23.72
+2.388

25

2 FLEISS, Nika
CRO 27.29 50.65

23.36
+2.3814

13

14 BERGMANN, Monika
GER 27.42 50.79

15 23.37
+2.5218

14

36 COSTAZZA, Chiara
ITA 27.42 50.85

16 23.43
+2.5818

17

18 KILDOW, Lindsey C.
USA 27.13 51.01

17 23.88
+2.7410

27

16 MANCUSO, Julia
USA 27.62 51.05

18 23.43
+2.7823

17

29 KIRCHGASSER, Michaela
AUT 27.53 51.08

19 23.55
+2.8121

21

40 CERESA, Annalisa
ITA 27.71 51.12

20 23.41
+2.8524

15

21 MOELGG, Manuela
ITA 28.12 51.21

21 23.09
+2.9439

10
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Analysis by Rank - 1st run SL

pos bib surname, name
nation final gapint1

int1-final

33 HIROI, Noriyo
JPN 27.79 51.22

22 23.43
+2.9528

17

5 ZAHROBSKA, Sarka
CZE 27.93 51.28

23 23.35
+3.0131

12

28 OTTOSSON, Anna
SWE 27.77 51.37

24 23.60
+3.1027

23

26 VIKEN, Line
NOR 27.54 51.42

25 23.88
+3.1522

27

25 GIUS, Nicole
ITA 27.83 51.42

23.59
+3.1529

22

23 RAITA, Henna
FIN 27.96 51.48

27 23.52
+3.2132

20

58 BARTHET, Anne-Sophie
FRA 28.06 51.90

28 23.84
+3.6335

26

17 GOERGL, Elisabeth
AUT 27.96 52.04

29 24.08
+3.7732

31

41 ACTON, Brigitte
CAN 27.97 52.08

30 24.11
+3.8134

34

48 KOBAL, Ana
SLO 28.07 52.17

31 24.10
+3.9036

33

34 ROGNMO, Trine Bakke
NOR 28.08 52.17

24.09
+3.9037

32

43 ROSS, Lauren
USA 28.08 52.40

33 24.32
+4.1337

35

50 FISCHBACHER, Andrea
AUT 28.52 52.41

34 23.89
+4.1441

29

39 BREMSETH, Lisa
NOR 27.71 52.43

35 24.72
+4.1624

40

47 BERNTSEN, Hedda
NOR 28.73 52.77

36 24.04
+4.5044

30

42 ZAKOURILOVA, Petra
CZE 28.37 52.87

37 24.50
+4.6040

36

53 KASHIWAGI, Kumiko
JPN 28.71 53.27

38 24.56
+5.0043

37

57 HOSHI, Mizue
JPN 28.94 53.50

39 24.56
+5.2347

37

44 GINI, Sandra
SUI 28.80 53.50

24.70
+5.2345

39

37 JANYK, Britt
CAN 54.34

41
+6.07

52 PERSYN, Karen
BEL 29.28 54.38

42 25.10
+6.1150

42

54 FERK, Matea
CRO * 29.47 * 54.51

43 25.04
+6.2452

41

35 RICHARDSON, Kaylin L
USA 29.06 1:01.67

44 32.61
+13.4048

43

6 SCHILD, Marlies
AUT 26.68 DNF5

9 ZUZULOVA, Veronika
SVK DNF

15 PASCAL, Christel
FRA 27.47 DNF20

20 NEF, Sonja
SUI 27.72 DNF26

30 TRUPPE, Karin
AUT 28.81 DNF46
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Analysis by Rank - 1st run SL

pos bib surname, name
nation final gapint1

int1-final

31 MAZE, Tina
SLO 27.85 DNF30

32 BLIENINGER, Anja
GER DNF

38 MERIGHETTI, Daniela
ITA DNF

45 VIDAL, Vanessa
FRA 27.26 DNF13

46 LATHROP, Jenni T
USA DNF

49 GOODMAN, Anna
CAN DNF

51 GRAND, Rabea
SUI DNF

55 GRANT, Sterling
USA 29.08 DNF49

56 HARGIN, Janette
SWE 28.60 DNF42

59 COLETTI, Alexandra
MON 29.41 DNF51

60 RUIZ CASTILLO, Carolina
SPA 31.46 DNF53
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1st Ladies Slalom
1st run Analysis by Bib SL

Slalom

Number of competitors: 60

bib surname, name
nation final gapint1

int1-final

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

50.21
241 POUTIAINEN, Tanja

FIN +1.94826.52
23.69

3

50.65
132 FLEISS, Nika

CRO +2.381327.29
23.36

14

48.27
13 KOSTELIC, Janica

CRO 126.29
21.98

1

50.29
94 KOZNICK, Kristina

USA +2.021027.23
23.06

12

51.28
125 ZAHROBSKA, Sarka

CZE +3.012327.93
23.35

31

DNF6 SCHILD, Marlies
AUT 26.68 5

49.30
77 PAERSON, Anja

SWE +1.03326.49
22.81

2

49.11
28 ZETTEL, Kathrin

AUT +0.84226.92
22.19

7

DNF9 ZUZULOVA, Veronika
SVK

50.23
810 JELUSIC, Ana

CRO +1.96927.19
23.04

11

49.56
311 HOSP, Nicole

AUT +1.29527.07
22.49

9

50.30
1512 ERTL-RENZ, Martina

GER +2.031126.89
23.41

6

50.65
2513 DE LEYMARIE, Florine

FRA +2.381326.93
23.72

8

50.79
1414 BERGMANN, Monika

GER +2.521527.42
23.37

18

DNF15 PASCAL, Christel
FRA 27.47 20

51.05
1716 MANCUSO, Julia

USA +2.781827.62
23.43

23

52.04
3117 GOERGL, Elisabeth

AUT +3.772927.96
24.08

32

51.01
2718 KILDOW, Lindsey C.

USA +2.741727.13
23.88

10

49.36
519 PEQUEGNOT, Laure

FRA +1.09426.65
22.71

4

DNF20 NEF, Sonja
SUI 27.72 26

51.21
1021 MOELGG, Manuela

ITA +2.942128.12
23.09

39

11 December 2005 / Aspen, CO (USA) / 6306 Page  1 of  3
* =  possibly disqualified

Generation date: 11 December  2005  Time: 11:17
www.fis-ski.com



Analysis by Bib - 1st run SL

bib surname, name
nation final gapint1

int1-final

50.07
422 BORSSEN, Therese

SWE +1.80627.39
22.68

16

51.48
2023 RAITA, Henna

FIN +3.212727.96
23.52

32

50.13
624 GERG, Annemarie

GER +1.86727.40
22.73

17

51.42
2225 GIUS, Nicole

ITA +3.152527.83
23.59

29

51.42
2726 VIKEN, Line

NOR +3.152527.54
23.88

22

50.61
1127 PIETILAE, Maria

SWE +2.341227.34
23.27

15

51.37
2328 OTTOSSON, Anna

SWE +3.102427.77
23.60

27

51.08
2129 KIRCHGASSER, Michaela

AUT +2.811927.53
23.55

21

DNF30 TRUPPE, Karin
AUT 28.81 46

DNF31 MAZE, Tina
SLO 27.85 30

DNF32 BLIENINGER, Anja
GER

51.22
1733 HIROI, Noriyo

JPN +2.952227.79
23.43

28

52.17
3234 ROGNMO, Trine Bakke

NOR +3.903128.08
24.09

37

1:01.67
4335 RICHARDSON, Kaylin L

USA +13.404429.06
32.61

48

50.85
1736 COSTAZZA, Chiara

ITA +2.581627.42
23.43

18

54.3437 JANYK, Britt
CAN +6.0741

DNF38 MERIGHETTI, Daniela
ITA

52.43
4039 BREMSETH, Lisa

NOR +4.163527.71
24.72

24

51.12
1540 CERESA, Annalisa

ITA +2.852027.71
23.41

24

52.08
3441 ACTON, Brigitte

CAN +3.813027.97
24.11

34

52.87
3642 ZAKOURILOVA, Petra

CZE +4.603728.37
24.50

40

52.40
3543 ROSS, Lauren

USA +4.133328.08
24.32

37

53.50
3944 GINI, Sandra

SUI +5.233928.80
24.70

45

DNF45 VIDAL, Vanessa
FRA 27.26 13

DNF46 LATHROP, Jenni T
USA

52.77
3047 BERNTSEN, Hedda

NOR +4.503628.73
24.04

44

52.17
3348 KOBAL, Ana

SLO +3.903128.07
24.10

36

DNF49 GOODMAN, Anna
CAN

11 December 2005 / Aspen, CO (USA) / 6306 Page  2 of  3
* =  possibly disqualified

Generation date: 11 December  2005  Time: 11:17
www.fis-ski.com



Analysis by Bib - 1st run SL

bib surname, name
nation final gapint1

int1-final

52.41
2950 FISCHBACHER, Andrea

AUT +4.143428.52
23.89

41

DNF51 GRAND, Rabea
SUI

54.38
4252 PERSYN, Karen

BEL +6.114229.28
25.10

50

53.27
3753 KASHIWAGI, Kumiko

JPN +5.003828.71
24.56

43

* 54.51
4154 FERK, Matea

CRO +6.2443* 29.47
25.04

52

DNF55 GRANT, Sterling
USA 29.08 49

DNF56 HARGIN, Janette
SWE 28.60 42

53.50
3757 HOSHI, Mizue

JPN +5.233928.94
24.56

47

51.90
2658 BARTHET, Anne-Sophie

FRA +3.632828.06
23.84

35

DNF59 COLETTI, Alexandra
MON 29.41 51

DNF60 RUIZ CASTILLO, Carolina
SPA 31.46 53
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1st Ladies Slalom
2nd Run Start List SL

Slalom

start order bib code surname, name nation
time time time

1st run 2nd run total

Number of competitors: 30
skiyear

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

Jury Technical Data

2nd Run1st Run

Germain BARRETTE
Atle SKAARDAL
Jim HANCOCK

TD FIS
Referee

Chief of Race

CAN
FIS
USA

Course Name
Start

Finish
Vertical Drop

FIS Homologatio nr

Lower Ruthie's Run
2690 m
2490 m

200 m

5781/291/00

B. BRUNNER
57/57
10:00

Course Setter
Number of Gates/Turns

Start Time

AUT M. BERTHOLD
54/54
13:00

GER

Forerunners G. HEARN USAA
P. BRITVAR USAB
T. DOMENACH FRAC
T. LAMAR USAD

P. BRITVAR USAA
T. LAMAR USAB
T. DOMENACH FRAC
G. HEARN USAD

1 ACTON, Brigitte41 CAN106527 52.08 ROSSIGNOL85
2 GOERGL, Elisabeth17 AUT55576 52.04 BLIZZARD81
3 BARTHET, Anne-Sophie58 FRA196726 51.90 ROSSIGNOL88
4 RAITA, Henna23 FIN185058 51.48 VÕLKL75
5 GIUS, Nicole25 ITA295435 51.42 SALOMON80
6 VIKEN, Line26 NOR425458 51.42 DYNASTAR81
7 OTTOSSON, Anna28 SWE505187 51.37 ATOMIC76
8 ZAHROBSKA, Sarka5 CZE155415 51.28 HEAD85
9 HIROI, Noriyo33 JPN305287 51.22 ROSSIGNOL76

10 MOELGG, Manuela21 ITA296259 51.21 FISCHER83
11 CERESA, Annalisa40 ITA295265 51.12 VÕLKL78
12 KIRCHGASSER, Michaela29 AUT55759 51.08 ATOMIC85
13 MANCUSO, Julia16 USA537545 51.05 ROSSIGNOL84
14 KILDOW, Lindsey C.18 USA537544 51.01 ROSSIGNOL84
15 COSTAZZA, Chiara36 ITA296354 50.85 ROSSIGNOL84
16 BERGMANN, Monika14 GER205636 50.79 HEAD78
17 FLEISS, Nika2 CRO385027 50.65 DYNAMIC84
18 DE LEYMARIE, Florine13 FRA195912 50.65 DYNASTAR81
19 PIETILAE, Maria27 SWE505760 50.61 ROSSIGNOL86
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2nd Run Start List

start order bib code surname, name nation
time time time

1st run 2nd run total

SL
skiyear

20 ERTL-RENZ, Martina12 GER205378 50.30 ROSSIGNOL73
21 KOZNICK, Kristina4 USA535825 50.29 VÕLKL75
22 JELUSIC, Ana10 CRO385032 50.23 DYNAMIC86
23 POUTIAINEN, Tanja1 FIN185140 50.21 VÕLKL80
24 GERG, Annemarie24 GER205115 50.13 HEAD75
25 BORSSEN, Therese22 SWE505610 50.07 ATOMIC84
26 HOSP, Nicole11 AUT55690 49.56 VÕLKL83
27 PEQUEGNOT, Laure19 FRA195249 49.36 SALOMON75
28 PAERSON, Anja7 SWE505483 49.30 SALOMON81
29 ZETTEL, Kathrin8 AUT55838 49.11 ATOMIC86
30 KOSTELIC, Janica3 CRO385022 48.27 SALOMON82
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1st Ladies Slalom
Official Results SL

Slalom

pos bib code surname, name nation
F=600

race pointstotal2nd run1st run
timetimetimeNumber of competitors: 60

ski

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

Clear

-6ºC
-4ºC

Weather

Temperature Start
Finish

HardSnow

Jury Technical Data

2nd Run1st Run

Germain BARRETTE
Atle SKAARDAL
Jim HANCOCK

TD FIS
Referee

Chief of Race

CAN
FIS
USA

Course Name
Start

Finish
Vertical Drop

FIS Homologatio nr

Lower Ruthie's Run
2690 m
2490 m

200 m

5781/291/00

B. BRUNNER
57/57
10:00

Course Setter
Number of Gates/Turns

Start Time

AUT M. BERTHOLD
54/54
13:00

GER

Forerunners G. HEARN USAA
P. BRITVAR USAB
T. DOMENACH FRAC
T. LAMAR USAD

P. BRITVAR USAA
T. LAMAR USAB
T. DOMENACH FRAC
G. HEARN USAD

1 PAERSON, Anja7 SWE505483 1:36.01 0.0049.30 46.71 SA
2 KOSTELIC, Janica3 CRO385022 1:36.04 0.1948.27 47.77 SA
3 ZETTEL, Kathrin8 AUT55838 1:36.44 2.6949.11 47.33 AT
4 PEQUEGNOT, Laure19 FRA195249 1:36.84 5.1949.36 47.48 SA
5 GERG, Annemarie24 GER205115 1:37.39 8.6250.13 47.26 HE
6 BORSSEN, Therese22 SWE505610 1:37.50 9.3150.07 47.43 AT
7 HOSP, Nicole11 AUT55690 1:37.71 10.6249.56 48.15 VK
8 COSTAZZA, Chiara36 ITA296354 1:37.80 11.1950.85 46.95 RO
9 POUTIAINEN, Tanja1 FIN185140 1:37.95 12.1250.21 47.74 VK

10 JELUSIC, Ana10 CRO385032 1:37.97 12.2550.23 47.74 DI
11 DE LEYMARIE, Florine13 FRA195912 1:38.08 12.9450.65 47.43 DY
12 PIETILAE, Maria27 SWE505760 1:38.13 13.2550.61 47.52 RO
13 KIRCHGASSER, Michaela29 AUT55759 1:38.17 13.5051.08 47.09 AT
14 KOZNICK, Kristina4 USA535825 1:38.24 13.9450.29 47.95 VK
15 RAITA, Henna23 FIN185058 1:38.25 14.0051.48 46.77 VK
16 CERESA, Annalisa40 ITA295265 1:38.29 14.2551.12 47.17 VK
17 ERTL-RENZ, Martina12 GER205378 1:38.46 15.3150.30 48.16 RO
18 HIROI, Noriyo33 JPN305287 1:38.48 15.4451.22 47.26 RO
19 MANCUSO, Julia16 USA537545 1:38.66 16.5651.05 47.61 RO
20 FLEISS, Nika2 CRO385027 1:38.71 16.8750.65 48.06 DI
21 OTTOSSON, Anna28 SWE505187 1:38.77 17.2551.37 47.40 AT

MOELGG, Manuela21 ITA296259 1:38.77 17.2551.21 47.56 FI
23 ZAHROBSKA, Sarka5 CZE155415 1:38.83 17.6251.28 47.55 HE
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Official Results

pos bib code surname, name nation

SL
total race points2nd run1st run
timetimetime

ski
24 VIKEN, Line26 NOR425458 1:39.13 19.5051.42 47.71 DY
25 BERGMANN, Monika14 GER205636 1:39.30 20.5650.79 48.51 HE
26 BARTHET, Anne-Sophie58 FRA196726 1:39.45 21.5051.90 47.55 RO
27 GIUS, Nicole25 ITA295435 1:39.46 21.5651.42 48.04 SA
28 GOERGL, Elisabeth17 AUT55576 1:40.11 25.6252.04 48.07 BL
29 ACTON, Brigitte41 CAN106527 1:40.64 28.9352.08 48.56 RO
30 KILDOW, Lindsey C.18 USA537544 1:42.84 42.6851.01 51.83 RO

not qualified for 2nd run: 13
KOBAL, Ana48 SLO565241 52.17 RO
ROGNMO, Trine Bakke34 NOR425051 52.17 DY
ROSS, Lauren43 USA537145 52.40 FI
FISCHBACHER, Andrea50 AUT55750 52.41 AT
BREMSETH, Lisa39 NOR425380 52.43 VK
BERNTSEN, Hedda47 NOR425359 52.77 HE
ZAKOURILOVA, Petra42 CZE155047 52.87 HE
KASHIWAGI, Kumiko53 JPN305092 53.27 SA
HOSHI, Mizue57 JPN306096 53.50 SA
GINI, Sandra44 SUI515619 53.50 HE
JANYK, Britt37 CAN106022 54.34 SA
PERSYN, Karen52 BEL65038 54.38 EL
RICHARDSON, Kaylin L35 USA537626 1:01.67 VK

disqualified 1st run: 1
FERK, Matea54 CRO385034 gate nr 57 SA

did not finish 1st run: 16
SCHILD, Marlies6 AUT55590 AT
ZUZULOVA, Veronika9 SVK705287 RO
PASCAL, Christel15 FRA195377 SA
NEF, Sonja20 SUI515268 VK
TRUPPE, Karin30 AUT55359 FI
MAZE, Tina31 SLO565243 RO
BLIENINGER, Anja32 GER205806 FI
MERIGHETTI, Daniela38 ITA296008 SA
VIDAL, Vanessa45 FRA195215 RO
LATHROP, Jenni T46 USA537360 SA
GOODMAN, Anna49 CAN106633 RO
GRAND, Rabea51 SUI515692 HE
GRANT, Sterling55 USA538256 RO
HARGIN, Janette56 SWE505260 RO
COLETTI, Alexandra59 MON375018 RO
RUIZ CASTILLO, Carolina60 SPA495318 DY

Germain BARRETTE     (CAN)      #835the Technical Delegate

AT ATOMIC BL BLIZZARD DI DYNAMIC DY DYNASTAR
EL ELAN FI FISCHER HA HART HE HEAD
NO NORDICA RO ROSSIGNOL SA SALOMON ST STÕCKLI
VK VÕLKL
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1st Ladies Slalom
Analysis by Rank SL

Slalom

pos bib surname, name
nation

Number of competitors: 30

final gapint1R1 finR1 int1R2
int1R1-finR1 finR1-int1R2 int1R2-final

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

7 PAERSON, Anja
SWE 26.49 49.30 1:13.80 1:36.01

1 22.81 24.50 22.21
2 3 2
7 1 6

3 KOSTELIC, Janica
CRO 26.29 48.27 1:13.38 1:36.04

2 21.98 25.11 22.66
+0.031 1 1

1 18 20

8 ZETTEL, Kathrin
AUT 26.92 49.11 1:14.27 1:36.44

3 22.19 25.16 22.17
+0.437 2 4

2 19 5

19 PEQUEGNOT, Laure
FRA 26.65 49.36 1:14.07 1:36.84

4 22.71 24.71 22.77
+0.834 4 3

5 2 24

24 GERG, Annemarie
GER 27.40 50.13 1:15.05 1:37.39

5 22.73 24.92 22.34
+1.3817 7 6

6 5 9

22 BORSSEN, Therese
SWE 27.39 50.07 1:15.12 1:37.50

6 22.68 25.05 22.38
+1.4916 6 7

4 13 10

11 HOSP, Nicole
AUT 27.07 49.56 1:14.85 1:37.71

7 22.49 25.29 22.86
+1.709 5 5

3 23 28

36 COSTAZZA, Chiara
ITA 27.42 50.85 1:15.80 1:37.80

8 23.43 24.95 22.00
+1.7918 16 13

17 8 3

1 POUTIAINEN, Tanja
FIN 26.52 50.21 1:16.09 1:37.95

9 23.69 25.88 21.86
+1.943 8 19

24 29 2

10 JELUSIC, Ana
CRO 27.19 50.23 1:15.19 1:37.97

10 23.04 24.96 22.78
+1.9611 9 8

8 9 25

13 DE LEYMARIE, Florine
FRA 26.93 50.65 1:15.68 1:38.08

11 23.72 25.03 22.40
+2.078 13 11

25 10 11

27 PIETILAE, Maria
SWE 27.34 50.61 1:15.69 1:38.13

12 23.27 25.08 22.44
+2.1215 12 12

11 14 12

29 KIRCHGASSER, Michaela
AUT 27.53 51.08 1:16.02 1:38.17

13 23.55 24.94 22.15
+2.1621 19 16

21 6 4

4 KOZNICK, Kristina
USA 27.23 50.29 1:15.62 1:38.24

14 23.06 25.33 22.62
+2.2312 10 9

9 24 19

23 RAITA, Henna
FIN 27.96 51.48 1:16.57 1:38.25

15 23.52 25.09 21.68
+2.2432 27 25

20 15 1

40 CERESA, Annalisa
ITA 27.71 51.12 1:15.83 1:38.29

16 23.41 24.71 22.46
+2.2824 20 14

15 2 14

12 ERTL-RENZ, Martina
GER 26.89 50.30 1:15.63 1:38.46

17 23.41 25.33 22.83
+2.456 11 10

15 24 27

33 HIROI, Noriyo
JPN 27.79 51.22 1:16.16 1:38.48

18 23.43 24.94 22.32
+2.4728 22 20

17 6 8

16 MANCUSO, Julia
USA 27.62 51.05 1:16.08 1:38.66

19 23.43 25.03 22.58
+2.6523 18 18

17 10 18

2 FLEISS, Nika
CRO 27.29 50.65 1:15.98 1:38.71

20 23.36 25.33 22.73
+2.7014 13 15

13 24 22

28 OTTOSSON, Anna
SWE 27.77 51.37 1:16.23 1:38.77

21 23.60 24.86 22.54
+2.7627 24 21

23 4 17
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Analysis by Rank SL

pos bib surname, name
nation final gapint1R1 finR1 int1R2

int1R1-finR1 finR1-int1R2 int1R2-final

21 MOELGG, Manuela
ITA 28.12 51.21 1:16.56 1:38.77

21 23.09 25.35 22.21
+2.7639 21 24

10 27 6

5 ZAHROBSKA, Sarka
CZE 27.93 51.28 1:16.37 1:38.83

23 23.35 25.09 22.46
+2.8231 23 22

12 15 14

26 VIKEN, Line
NOR 27.54 51.42 1:16.61 1:39.13

24 23.88 25.19 22.52
+3.1222 25 26

27 20 16

14 BERGMANN, Monika
GER 27.42 50.79 1:16.07 1:39.30

25 23.37 25.28 23.23
+3.2918 15 17

14 22 30

58 BARTHET, Anne-Sophie
FRA 28.06 51.90 1:17.00 1:39.45

26 23.84 25.10 22.45
+3.4435 28 27

26 17 13

25 GIUS, Nicole
ITA 27.83 51.42 1:16.45 1:39.46

27 23.59 25.03 23.01
+3.4529 25 23

22 10 29

17 GOERGL, Elisabeth
AUT 27.96 52.04 1:17.31 1:40.11

28 24.08 25.27 22.80
+4.1032 29 28

31 21 26

41 ACTON, Brigitte
CAN 27.97 52.08 1:17.88 1:40.64

29 24.11 25.80 22.76
+4.6334 30 29

34 28 23

18 KILDOW, Lindsey C.
USA 27.13 51.01 1:20.18 1:42.84

30 23.88 29.17 22.66
+6.8310 17 30

27 30 20
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1st Ladies Slalom
Analysis by Bib SL

Slalom

Number of competitors: 30

bib surname, name
nation final gapint1R1 finR1 int1R2

int1R1-finR1 finR1-int1R2 int1R2-final

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

1:37.95
21 POUTIAINEN, Tanja

FIN +1.94926.52 50.21 1:16.09
23.69 25.88 21.86

3 8 19
24 29

1:38.71
222 FLEISS, Nika

CRO +2.702027.29 50.65 1:15.98
23.36 25.33 22.73

14 13 15
13 24

1:36.04
203 KOSTELIC, Janica

CRO +0.03226.29 48.27 1:13.38
21.98 25.11 22.66

1 1 1
1 18

1:38.24
194 KOZNICK, Kristina

USA +2.231427.23 50.29 1:15.62
23.06 25.33 22.62

12 10 9
9 24

1:38.83
145 ZAHROBSKA, Sarka

CZE +2.822327.93 51.28 1:16.37
23.35 25.09 22.46

31 23 22
12 15

1:36.01
67 PAERSON, Anja

SWE 126.49 49.30 1:13.80
22.81 24.50 22.21

2 3 2
7 1

1:36.44
58 ZETTEL, Kathrin

AUT +0.43326.92 49.11 1:14.27
22.19 25.16 22.17

7 2 4
2 19

1:37.97
2510 JELUSIC, Ana

CRO +1.961027.19 50.23 1:15.19
23.04 24.96 22.78

11 9 8
8 9

1:37.71
2811 HOSP, Nicole

AUT +1.70727.07 49.56 1:14.85
22.49 25.29 22.86

9 5 5
3 23

1:38.46
2712 ERTL-RENZ, Martina

GER +2.451726.89 50.30 1:15.63
23.41 25.33 22.83

6 11 10
15 24

1:38.08
1113 DE LEYMARIE, Florine

FRA +2.071126.93 50.65 1:15.68
23.72 25.03 22.40

8 13 11
25 10

1:39.30
3014 BERGMANN, Monika

GER +3.292527.42 50.79 1:16.07
23.37 25.28 23.23

18 15 17
14 22

1:38.66
1816 MANCUSO, Julia

USA +2.651927.62 51.05 1:16.08
23.43 25.03 22.58

23 18 18
17 10

1:40.11
2617 GOERGL, Elisabeth

AUT +4.102827.96 52.04 1:17.31
24.08 25.27 22.80

32 29 28
31 21

1:42.84
2018 KILDOW, Lindsey C.

USA +6.833027.13 51.01 1:20.18
23.88 29.17 22.66

10 17 30
27 30

1:36.84
2419 PEQUEGNOT, Laure

FRA +0.83426.65 49.36 1:14.07
22.71 24.71 22.77

4 4 3
5 2

1:38.77
621 MOELGG, Manuela

ITA +2.762128.12 51.21 1:16.56
23.09 25.35 22.21

39 21 24
10 27

1:37.50
1022 BORSSEN, Therese

SWE +1.49627.39 50.07 1:15.12
22.68 25.05 22.38

16 6 7
4 13

1:38.25
123 RAITA, Henna

FIN +2.241527.96 51.48 1:16.57
23.52 25.09 21.68

32 27 25
20 15

1:37.39
924 GERG, Annemarie

GER +1.38527.40 50.13 1:15.05
22.73 24.92 22.34

17 7 6
6 5

1:39.46
2925 GIUS, Nicole

ITA +3.452727.83 51.42 1:16.45
23.59 25.03 23.01

29 25 23
22 10
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Analysis by Bib SL

bib surname, name
nation final gapint1R1 finR1 int1R2

int1R1-finR1 finR1-int1R2 int1R2-final

1:39.13
1626 VIKEN, Line

NOR +3.122427.54 51.42 1:16.61
23.88 25.19 22.52

22 25 26
27 20

1:38.13
1227 PIETILAE, Maria

SWE +2.121227.34 50.61 1:15.69
23.27 25.08 22.44

15 12 12
11 14

1:38.77
1728 OTTOSSON, Anna

SWE +2.762127.77 51.37 1:16.23
23.60 24.86 22.54

27 24 21
23 4

1:38.17
429 KIRCHGASSER, Michaela

AUT +2.161327.53 51.08 1:16.02
23.55 24.94 22.15

21 19 16
21 6

1:38.48
833 HIROI, Noriyo

JPN +2.471827.79 51.22 1:16.16
23.43 24.94 22.32

28 22 20
17 6

1:37.80
336 COSTAZZA, Chiara

ITA +1.79827.42 50.85 1:15.80
23.43 24.95 22.00

18 16 13
17 8

1:38.29
1440 CERESA, Annalisa

ITA +2.281627.71 51.12 1:15.83
23.41 24.71 22.46

24 20 14
15 2

1:40.64
2341 ACTON, Brigitte

CAN +4.632927.97 52.08 1:17.88
24.11 25.80 22.76

34 30 29
34 28

1:39.45
1358 BARTHET, Anne-Sophie

FRA +3.442628.06 51.90 1:17.00
23.84 25.10 22.45

35 28 27
26 17
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1st Ladies Slalom
Penalty Calculation SL

Slalom

bib code surname, name nation
FIS

pos points best 5
race

points

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

best 10 to finish
PAERSON, Anja7 SWE5054831 3.47 3.47 0.00
KOSTELIC, Janica3 CRO3850222 1.49 1.49 0.19
ZETTEL, Kathrin8 AUT558383 5.02
PEQUEGNOT, Laure19 FRA1952494 5.03
GERG, Annemarie24 GER2051155 5.39
BORSSEN, Therese22 SWE5056106 5.14
HOSP, Nicole11 AUT556907 4.44 4.44 10.62
COSTAZZA, Chiara36 ITA2963548 9.15
POUTIAINEN, Tanja1 FIN1851409 0.00 0.00 12.12
JELUSIC, Ana10 CRO38503210 4.98 4.98 12.25

best 5 FIS points at start
POUTIAINEN, Tanja1 FIN1851409 0.00
KOSTELIC, Janica3 CRO3850222 1.49
SCHILD, Marlies6 AUT55590 2.73DNF1
KOZNICK, Kristina4 USA53582514 2.94
PAERSON, Anja7 SWE5054831 3.47

total
FIS points of best 5 at start (B)

FIS points of best to finish in top 10 (A)

race points of corresponding competitors (C)

calculated penalty (A+B-C)/10 - (-0.17)

Penalty Applied

10.63

14.38

35.18

-0.85

0.00
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code surname, namepos

Number of competitors: 53

nation

After 1st Ladies Slalom
FIS WCSL List SL

Slalom

+ y =points- xbase

11/12/05 Aspen, CO (USA)
22/12/05 Spindleruv Mlyn (CZE)

29/12/05 Lienz (AUT)
05/01/06 Zagreb-Sljeme (CRO)

08/01/06 Maribor (SLO)
05/02/06 Ofterschwang (GER)

22/02/06 Sestriere (ITA)
10/03/06 Levi (FIN)

11/03/06 Levi (FIN)
17/03/06 Aare (SWE)

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

POUTIAINEN, Tanja185140 650 65 29 6141 FIN 29

KOSTELIC, Janica385022 500 50 80 5302 CRO 80

PAERSON, Anja505483 301 30 100 3713 SWE 100

SCHILD, Marlies55590 376 38 3384 AUT
KOZNICK, Kristina535825 355 36 18 3375 USA 18

SCHLEPER, Sarah536481 373 37 3366 USA
HOSP, Nicole55690 204 20 36 2207 AUT 36

ZAHROBSKA, Sarka155415 218 22 8 2048 CZE 8

FLEISS, Nika385027 209 21 11 1999 CRO 11

ZETTEL, Kathrin55838 145 15 60 19010 AUT 60

BERGMANN, Monika205636 194 19 6 18111 GER 6

PEQUEGNOT, Laure195249 144 14 50 18012 FRA 50

ZUZULOVA, Veronika705287 185 19 16613 SVK
JELUSIC, Ana385032 150 15 26 16114 CRO 26

BORSSEN, Therese505610 133 13 40 16015 SWE 40

DE LEYMARIE, Florine195912 146 15 24 15516 FRA 24

ERTL-RENZ, Martina205378 152 15 14 15117 GER 14

STIEGLER, Resi537772 164 16 14818 USA
PASCAL, Christel195377 159 16 14319 FRA
GERG, Annemarie205115 108 11 45 14220 GER 45

MOELGG, Manuela296259 135 14 10 13121 ITA 10

NEF, Sonja515268 140 14 12622 SUI
EGGER, Sabine55302 137 14 12323 AUT
RAITA, Henna185058 116 12 16 12024 FIN 16

MANCUSO, Julia537545 115 12 12 11525 USA 12

GOERGL, Elisabeth55576 99 10 3 9226 AUT 3

GIUS, Nicole295435 79 8 4 7527 ITA 4

PIETILAE, Maria505760 48 5 22 6528 SWE 22

VIKEN, Line425458 58 6 7 5929 NOR 7

KILDOW, Lindsey C.537544 60 6 1 5530 USA 1
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SLALOM FIS WCSL List SL

code surname, namepos nation + y =points- xbase

11/12/05 Aspen, CO (USA)
22/12/05 Spindleruv Mlyn (CZE)

29/12/05 Lienz (AUT)
05/01/06 Zagreb-Sljeme (CRO)

08/01/06 Maribor (SLO)
05/02/06 Ofterschwang (GER)

22/02/06 Sestriere (ITA)
10/03/06 Levi (FIN)

11/03/06 Levi (FIN)
17/03/06 Aare (SWE)

KIRCHGASSER, Michaela55759 33 3 20 5031 AUT 20

COSTAZZA, Chiara296354 16 2 32 4632 ITA 32

OTTOSSON, Anna505187 39 4 10 4533 SWE 10

CERESA, Annalisa295265 24 2 15 3734 ITA 15

TRUPPE, Karin55359 32 3 2935 AUT
OESTER, Marlies515370 26 3 2336 SUI
RIESCH, Maria206001 26 3 23GER
VIDAL, Vanessa195215 25 3 2238 FRA
BREMSETH, Lisa425380 20 2 1839 NOR
HIROI, Noriyo305287 4 13 1740 JPN 13

JANYK, Britt106022 19 2 17CAN
MAZE, Tina565243 17 2 1542 SLO
ACTON, Brigitte106527 13 1 2 1443 CAN 2

KARASINSKA, Katarzyna435142 14 1 1344 POL
ZAKOURILOVA, Petra155047 13 1 1245 CZE
ROSS, Lauren537145 10 1 946 USA
SPONRING, Christine55691 10 1 9AUT
PUTZER, Karen295342 7 1 648 ITA
BARTHET, Anne-Sophie196726 5 549 FRA 5

BIRKELUND, Karina425443 6 1 5NOR
HARGIN, Janette505260 4 451 SWE
OLOFSSON, Sofie505351 5 1 4SWE
ZEISER, Daniela55675 4 4AUT
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code surname, namepos points

Number of competitors: 134 DH SL GS KSG
SlalomDownhill Giant S Super G Comb.

nation
WCSL

After 1st Ladies Slalom
Overall FIS WCSL List SL

Slalom

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

2 races 1 race 2 races 2 races

KOSTELIC, Janica385022 404 530 300 223 2001 1657CRO
PAERSON, Anja505483 191 371 548 379 1602 1649SWE
DORFMEISTER, Michaela55198 476 199 523 163 1214AUT
POUTIAINEN, Tanja185140 614 497 64 1117FIN
KILDOW, Lindsey C.537544 483 55 23 407 955 1063USA
GOETSCHL, Renate55069 547 116 344 366 1043AUT
MANCUSO, Julia537545 190 115 264 170 697 808USA
MAZE, Tina565243 40 15 425 228 268 734SLO
ERTL-RENZ, Martina205378 30 151 267 234 369 718GER
SCHILD, Marlies55590 35 338 134 98 8910 694AUT
GERG, Hilde205117 410 246 811 664GER
GOERGL, Elisabeth55576 66 92 271 168 5612 653AUT
MEISSNITZER, Alexandra55212 176 54 36513 595AUT
JACQUEMOD, Ingrid195671 271 111 12514 507FRA
HOSP, Nicole55690 220 231 5015 501AUT
RIENDA, Maria Jose495065 470 916 479SPA
RIESCH, Maria206001 144 23 45 178 5917 449GER
SCHLEPER, Sarah536481 336 8518 421USA
KOZNICK, Kristina535825 337 8319 420USA
ZETTEL, Kathrin55838 190 188 4020 418AUT
STYGER, Nadia515170 146 32 20421 382SUI
MONTILLET, Carole195374 231 13522 366FRA
BRYDON, Emily105997 139 34 109 8023 362CAN
SIMARD, Genevieve106056 261 9724 358CAN
BERTHOD, Sylviane515409 289 5325 342SUI
KOSTNER, Isolde295588 157 155 626 318ITA
FISCHBACHER, Andrea55750 19 77 20527 301AUT
CLARK, Kirsten L536138 124 7 16528 296USA
ZAHROBSKA, Sarka155415 204 24 5929 287CZE
RECCHIA, Lucia295533 19 24930 268ITA
LALIVE, Caroline536473 129 9 108 1831 264USA
PUTZER, Karen295342 6 219 39264ITA
NEF, Sonja515268 126 12833 254SUI
OTTOSSON, Anna505187 45 20234 247SWE
FANCHINI, Elena296472 220 2235 242ITA
BERGER, Silvia55539 34 20336 237AUT
KARBON, Denise295445 22637 226ITA
FANCHINI, Nadia296729 40 58 12738 225ITA
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Overall FIS WCSL List SL

code surname, namepos points

DH SL GS KSG
SlalomAbfahrt Riesensl. Super G Kombin.

nation
WCSL

2 races 1 race 2 races 2 races

WIRTH, Katja55538 96 12639 222AUT
BERGMANN, Monika205636 181 3840 219GER
HALTMAYR, Petra205119 120 9741 217GER
FLEISS, Nika385027 199 1642 215CRO
OBERMOSER, Brigitte55261 130 71 1043 211AUT
MOELGG, Manuela296259 131 6744 198ITA
FORSYTH, Allison105741 168 1845 186CAN
STIEGLER, Resi537772 148 6 32186USA
PEQUEGNOT, Laure195249 18047 180FRA
GERG, Annemarie205115 142 2948 171GER
JELUSIC, Ana385032 161 849 169CRO
HARGIN, Janette505260 115 4 28 2050 167SWE
ZUZULOVA, Veronika705287 16651 166SVK
SUCHET, Melanie195503 41 12452 165FRA
BORSSEN, Therese505610 16053 160SWE
DE LEYMARIE, Florine195912 15554 155FRA
AUFDENBLATTEN, Fraenzi515573 94 21 3755 152SUI
CECCARELLI, Daniela295136 118 25 756 150ITA
GIUS, Nicole295435 75 6857 143ITA
PASCAL, Christel195377 143143FRA
KIRCHGASSER, Michaela55759 50 8559 135AUT
PIETILAE, Maria505760 65 70135SWE
LINDELL, Jessica505632 72 16 15 2461 127SWE
VANDERBEEK, Kelly106402 38 8762 125CAN
EGGER, Sabine55302 12363 123AUT
RAITA, Henna185058 12064 120FIN
OESTER, Marlies515370 23 61 3165 115SUI
ROHREGGER, Eveline55313 81 3066 111AUT
ACTON, Brigitte106527 14 48 4867 110CAN
MCCARTY, Bryna537446 46 4368 89USA
MENDES, Jonna536477 56 2569 81USA
BLASER, Karin55383 7670 76AUT
KELLY, Gail105884 7471 74CAN
LUDLOW, Libby536884 6072 60USA
VIKEN, Line425458 5973 59NOR
COOK, Stacey J537582 5874 58USA
BIRKELUND, Karina425443 5 5275 57NOR
RUMPFHUBER, Ingrid55588 5676 56AUT
BORGHI, Catherine515348 44 2 677 52SUI
ALCOTT, Chemmy225206 17 3078 47GBR
HUBER, Isabelle205820 4747GER
COSTAZZA, Chiara296354 4680 46ITA
LECHNER, Martina55339 4481 44AUT
DREV, Ana565268 4182 41SLO
TURGEON, Melanie105546 35 641CAN
VIERTHALER, Astrid55622 4141AUT
CERESA, Annalisa295265 3785 37ITA
KLEON, Barbara295449 17 7 1286 36ITA
MATTEL, Magda195837 14 1987 33FRA
RUIZ CASTILLO, Carolina495318 3188 31SPA
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Overall FIS WCSL List SL

code surname, namepos points

DH SL GS KSG
SlalomAbfahrt Riesensl. Super G Kombin.

nation
WCSL

2 races 1 race 2 races 2 races

BENT, Nike505449 3089 30SWE
JANYK, Britt106022 17 1290 29CAN
TRUPPE, Karin55359 2929AUT
WILHELM, Kathrin55596 11 1492 25AUT
VIDAL, Vanessa195215 2293 22FRA
GRUENER, Angelika296242 1994 19ITA
BREMSETH, Lisa425380 1895 18NOR
HIROI, Noriyo305287 1796 17JPN
ROLLAND, Marion195983 1717FRA
RUBENS, Shona106666 1698 16CAN
BACHMANN, Silke295738 1599 15ITA
DUMERMUTH, Monika515429 1515SUI
RICHARDSON, Kaylin L537626 1515USA
FLEMMEN, Andrine425001 14102 14NOR
PELTIER, Audrey195931 1414FRA
KARASINSKA, Katarzyna435142 13104 13POL
SPLAWINSKI, Sophie106593 1313CAN
ZAKOURILOVA, Petra155047 12106 12CZE
CASANOVA, Carmen515244 11107 11SUI
SIMARI, Macarena35089 1111ARG
DUVILLARD, Julie195311 10109 10FRA
MARCHAND, Marie196460 1010FRA
SUHADOLC, Mojca565037 1010SLO
LOLOVIC, Jelena315149 9112 9SCG
ROSS, Lauren537145 99USA
SPONRING, Christine55691 99AUT
BLIENINGER, Anja205806 8115 8GER
LAWRENCE, Sherry106465 3 58CAN
MERIGHETTI, Daniela296008 88ITA
ALPIGER, Ella515478 7118 7SUI
PLANATSCHER, Magdalena295927 6119 6ITA
BARTHET, Anne-Sophie196726 5120 5FRA
COLETTI, Alexandra375018 55MON
HEREGGER, Selina55290 55AUT
LEFRANCOIS, Anne Marie105662 55CAN
RABIC, Urska565278 55SLO
OLOFSSON, Sofie505351 4125 4SWE
STUFFER, Verena296431 44ITA
ZEISER, Daniela55675 44AUT
HAEUSL, Regina205392 3128 3GER
LAZIER, Laurence195927 33FRA
MEILLEUR, Karine195868 33FRA
SCHILD, Martina515560 33SUI
SIMARI, Maria Belen35079 33ARG
PIEREN, Tanja515166 2133 2SUI
SIORPAES, Wendy296473 1 12ITA
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code surname, namepos

Number of competitors: 30

nation

After 1st Ladies Slalom
FIS World Cup Standings SL

Slalom

points

11/12/05 Aspen, CO (USA)
22/12/05 Spindleruv Mlyn (CZE)

29/12/05 Lienz (AUT)
05/01/06 Zagreb-Sljeme (CRO)

08/01/06 Maribor (SLO)
05/02/06 Ofterschwang (GER)

10/03/06 Levi (FIN)
11/03/06 Levi (FIN)

17/03/06 Aare (SWE)

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

PAERSON Anja505483 1001 SWE 100

KOSTELIC Janica385022 802 CRO 80

ZETTEL Kathrin55838 603 AUT 60

PEQUEGNOT Laure195249 504 FRA 50

GERG Annemarie205115 455 GER 45

BORSSEN Therese505610 406 SWE 40

HOSP Nicole55690 367 AUT 36

COSTAZZA Chiara296354 328 ITA 32

POUTIAINEN Tanja185140 299 FIN 29

JELUSIC Ana385032 2610 CRO 26

DE LEYMARIE Florine195912 2411 FRA 24

PIETILAE Maria505760 2212 SWE 22

KIRCHGASSER Michaela55759 2013 AUT 20

KOZNICK Kristina535825 1814 USA 18

RAITA Henna185058 1615 FIN 16

CERESA Annalisa295265 1516 ITA 15

ERTL-RENZ Martina205378 1417 GER 14

HIROI Noriyo305287 1318 JPN 13

MANCUSO Julia537545 1219 USA 12

FLEISS Nika385027 1120 CRO 11

MOELGG Manuela296259 1021 ITA 10

OTTOSSON Anna505187 10SWE 10

ZAHROBSKA Sarka155415 823 CZE 8

VIKEN Line425458 724 NOR 7

BERGMANN Monika205636 625 GER 6

BARTHET Anne-Sophie196726 526 FRA 5

GIUS Nicole295435 427 ITA 4

GOERGL Elisabeth55576 328 AUT 3

ACTON Brigitte106527 229 CAN 2

KILDOW Lindsey C.537544 130 USA 1
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code surname, namepos points

Number of competitors: 80 DH SL GS KSG
SlalomDownhill Giant Sl. Super G Combined

nation

After 1st Ladies Slalom
Ladies Overall FIS World Cup Standings

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

2 races 1 race 2 races 2 races

DORFMEISTER, Michaela55198 140 54 1401 334AUT
PAERSON, Anja505483 100 140 222 262SWE
MEISSNITZER, Alexandra55212 110 1503 260AUT
KOSTELIC, Janica385022 25 80 130 234 258CRO
KILDOW, Lindsey C.537544 145 1 765 222USA
FISCHBACHER, Andrea55750 10 71 1406 221AUT
STYGER, Nadia515170 53 1457 198SUI
GOERGL, Elisabeth55576 46 3 62 618 172AUT
ZETTEL, Kathrin55838 60 1109 170AUT
MAZE, Tina565243 16 132 1310 161SLO
RIENDA, Maria Jose495065 140 911 149SPA
FANCHINI, Elena296472 136 1112 147ITA
BERTHOD, Sylviane515409 112 913 121SUI
MANCUSO, Julia537545 58 12 32 1814 120USA
ERTL-RENZ, Martina205378 14 43 6015 117GER
SIMARD, Genevieve106056 43 6416 107CAN
POUTIAINEN, Tanja185140 29 6417 93FIN
CLARK, Kirsten L536138 9 8118 90USA
GOETSCHL, Renate55069 59 2019 79AUT
RIESCH, Maria206001 29 7 2620 62GER
JACQUEMOD, Ingrid195671 4 33 2321 60FRA
COOK, Stacey J537582 5822 58USA
OTTOSSON, Anna505187 10 4623 56SWE
RUMPFHUBER, Ingrid55588 5656AUT
GERG, Annemarie205115 45 1025 55GER
PEQUEGNOT, Laure195249 5026 50FRA
KIRCHGASSER, Michaela55759 20 2927 49AUT
PIETILAE, Maria505760 22 2628 48SWE
MONTILLET, Carole195374 10 3729 47FRA
FORSYTH, Allison105741 4630 46CAN
SCHILD, Marlies55590 9 3631 45AUT
WIRTH, Katja55538 12 3345AUT
BRYDON, Emily105997 20 2433 44CAN
OBERMOSER, Brigitte55261 4334 43AUT
CECCARELLI, Daniela295136 24 1835 42ITA
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Ladies Overall FIS World Cup Standings

code surname, namepos points

DH SL GS KSG
SlalomDownhill Giant Sl. Super G Combined

nation 2 races 1 race 2 races 2 races

BLASER, Karin55383 4136 41AUT
FANCHINI, Nadia296729 34 4 341ITA
HOSP, Nicole55690 36 541AUT
BORSSEN, Therese505610 4039 40SWE
KOZNICK, Kristina535825 18 2140 39USA
AUFDENBLATTEN, Fraenzi515573 29 5 341 37SUI
KOSTNER, Isolde295588 20 1737ITA
LUDLOW, Libby536884 3737USA
DREV, Ana565268 3644 36SLO
HARGIN, Janette505260 26 745 33SWE
COSTAZZA, Chiara296354 3246 32ITA
VANDERBEEK, Kelly106402 17 1447 31CAN
BENT, Nike505449 3048 30SWE
BERGER, Silvia55539 3030AUT
ACTON, Brigitte106527 2 2550 27CAN
FLEISS, Nika385027 11 1627CRO
HUBER, Isabelle205820 2727GER
JELUSIC, Ana385032 2653 26CRO
ALCOTT, Chemmy225206 6 1854 24GBR
DE LEYMARIE, Florine195912 2424FRA
MOELGG, Manuela296259 10 1356 23ITA
BORGHI, Catherine515348 18 257 20SUI
LALIVE, Caroline536473 2020USA
NEF, Sonja515268 2020SUI
HALTMAYR, Petra205119 1660 16GER
RAITA, Henna185058 1616FIN
RUBENS, Shona106666 1616CAN
CERESA, Annalisa295265 1563 15ITA
LINDELL, Jessica505632 1515SWE
OESTER, Marlies515370 1515SUI
HIROI, Noriyo305287 1366 13JPN
ROHREGGER, Eveline55313 1267 12AUT
WILHELM, Kathrin55596 1168 11AUT
ZAHROBSKA, Sarka155415 8 311CZE
MERIGHETTI, Daniela296008 870 8ITA
CASANOVA, Carmen515244 771 7SUI
MCCARTY, Bryna537446 77USA
VIKEN, Line425458 77NOR
BERGMANN, Monika205636 674 6GER
PUTZER, Karen295342 66ITA
BARTHET, Anne-Sophie196726 576 5FRA
COLETTI, Alexandra375018 55MON
FLEMMEN, Andrine425001 478 4NOR
GIUS, Nicole295435 44ITA
LAWRENCE, Sherry106465 380 3CAN
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nationpos points

Number of nation: 17
DH SL GS KSG

SlalomDownhill Giant Sl. Super G Combined

After 1st Ladies Slalom
Ladies FIS Nation Cup

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

2 races 1 race 2 races 2 races

AUSTRIA 526 119 343 6211 1609AUT
USA 270 31 53 2392 593USA
SWEDEN 56 172 212 443 484SWE
SWITZERLAND 219 40 1594 418SUI
ITALY 214 61 31 495 355ITA
CROATIA 25 117 146 236 311CRO
GERMANY 56 65 60 1027 283GER
CANADA 36 2 134 1028 274CAN
SLOVENIA 16 168 139 197SLO
FRANCE 14 79 33 6010 186FRA
SPAIN 140 911 149SPA
FINLAND 45 6412 109FIN
GREAT BRITAIN 6 1813 24GBR
JAPAN 1314 13JPN
CZECH REPUBLIC 8 315 11CZE
NORWAY 7 411NOR
MONACO 517 5MON
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